EXTA3* Keyboard
Manual
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable:
The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published
by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und Elek-
troindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.) in its most recent version as well as the supplementary clause:
"Expanded reservation of proprietorship"
Worldwide

EXTA3-**-*-K4*
General data
Type Keyboard with capacitive touch pad
Compatible components SK-PC-D2-UU1-10-HS
Power supply
Rated voltage Ex i, via data line
Indicators/operating elements
Keyboard 105 input keys
Keyboard layout: US International (other key-
board layouts on request)
Touch pad
Sensing principle Capacitive
Resolution 40 Pts./mm
Dimensions 66 mm x 50 mm
Driver Microsoft Mouse®, USB
Interface
Interface type USB
Directive conformity
Electromagnetic compatibility
Directive 2014/30/EU EN 61326-1:2013
Explosion protection
Directive 2014/34/EU EN IEC 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012
Esc F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
1
Alt AltGr
+
Rollen
Num
Einfg
Bild
Pos 1
Ende
Bild
Entf
/ -*
!
Druck Pause
S-Abf Untbr
Enter
0
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
Pos 1
Einfg
Ende
Bild
Bild
Entf
StrgStrg
2 3 4
$
5
%
6 7 8 9
)
0
Q
A S D F G H J K L
W E R T Z U I O P
§
X C V B N M
, .
NumPower Rollen